FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

00T **-**4 1985

LA IGOLERK SUPREME COURT
BY WALLEY

In the Matter of

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

Administrative Order No. 85-21

The term of Ernie E. Scott, Jr. as a non-lawyer member of the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Arizona having expired, and there being a need to fill that vacancy, now therefore, it is

ORDERED pursuant to Rule 47(a), Rules of the Supreme Court, that William J. Close, Sr. of Phoenix, Arizona is appointed a non-lawyer member of the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Arizona for a three year term commencing October 7, 1985.

DATED this 4th day of October, 1985.

For the Supreme Court

WILLIAM A. HOLOHAN, Chief Justice